SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. ANJU BAJAJ CHANDNA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10718-10719/2022

M/S HERALD CREATIVES PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE COMMISSIONER OF CT AND GST ODISHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 11-10-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M. P. Devanath, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Appearance

Petitioner-Mr. Rahul Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following

Service is complete on respondent Nos.1, 2 and 4 but none has entered appearance on their behalf.

Ld. counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars in respect of unserved respondent No.3.

List on 18.11.2022.

ANJU BAJAJ CHANDNA Registrar